ASNIC Student Government Resolution RE: ASNIC Student Government Suite Remodel By Taylynn Anderson, ASNIC Senator Sponsored by Kai Sedlmayer, ASNIC President

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of North Idaho College Student Government have determined a need for updates to the suite to draw more attention to ASNIC Student Government activities and welcome more students in to access the space.

WHEREAS, the remodel of the ASNIC suite will allow for more interaction between students and ASNIC senators.

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of North Idaho College Student Government have begun the process of hiring an architect to plan the remodel of the ASNIC suite.

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of North Idaho College Student Government has set aside the funds to open up the area to be more accessible for students.

WHEREAS, remodeling the ASNIC suite will help ASNIC Student Government better achieve its mission statement of amplifying student voices to advocate and create change for an enhanced student experience by serving as a bridge between students, administration, and the community.

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of North Idaho College has selected Architects West to help create and execute of the remodel plans.

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of North Idaho College have noticed that an increase of the previously approved funds of \$70,000 for the remodel project is necessary for the continuation of the project.

WHEREAS, let it be known that the budget for the remodel is subject to change again if seen fit.

WHEREAS, the amended total of the project includes \$95,000 for the construction and \$21,000 for the architectural fees. While these funds do not include the cost of updating the furniture and lighting, the Student Government hopes the incoming Student Government will consider these needs and plan accordingly for these items.

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Associated Students of North Idaho College Student Government that we approve the ASNIC remodel plans including an expenditure of \$21,000 in this academic year for architect's fees, and the remaining \$95,000 for the 2021-2022 academic year. (plans and expenditures attached)

Author's Signature: Taylynn And

ASNIC President's Signature:_		Date:_	5/4/2021	
Ruling: # For: 5	# Against: 0			

COPIES OF THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE SENT TO

The Sentinel
Graydon Stanley, Vice President Student Services
Rick MacLennan, President
Chris Martin, Vice President for Finance and Business Affairs

Opinion of Costs-

file:///C:/Users/tayly/Downloads/ASNIC%20Remodel%20Opinion%20of%20Costs.pdf

Remodel Design-

file:///C:/Users/tayly/Downloads/ASNIC%20Remodel%20Design%20Final.pdf